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Public Notice
Planning Commission Meeting
LD-26-02

This notice is sent to inform you that the Springfield Township Planning Commission
will hold a public meeting on Tuesday, February 17, 2026, at 7:00 P.M. start time.
They will discuss the Subdivision & Land Development Application submitted by

Flourtown Construction, LLC, for the property located at 28 Grove Avenue Flourtown,
PA 15031.

The applicant plans to demolish the existing single-family dwelling and subdivide the
parcel into two lots of at least 7,199 square feet each. Each of the lots is proposed
to be developed as a single-family home. Both proposed lots comply with the
dimensional requirements of the C-Residential District. The lots are proposed to
have 50 feet of frontage along Grove Avenue. The properties are zoned within the
C-Residential District of Ward #1 of Springfield Township.

A copy of both application and plans have been posted on Springfield Township’s
website at www.springfieldmontco.org . If you have any questions pertaining to this
meeting, please feel free to contact me directly at 215-836-7600, ext. 1114 or by
email at mpenecale@springfieldmontco.org.

Sincerely,

Mark:A. Penecale, BCO
Director of Planning & Zoning
Springfield Township



SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
APPLICATION FOR
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

APPLICATION FOR LAND DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Application is hereby made for approval by the Board of Commissioners of the
attached Land Development Plan.

Name of Land Development: 28 Grove Ave. Subdivision

Location: 28 Grove Avenue

Flourtown, PA 19031

Name of Owner: Angelo, Teresa & Antonio Mascaro

Address: 28 Grove Avenue

Flourtown, PA 19031

Phone #: 215-806-8952

Name of Applicant: _Flourtown Construction, LLC

Address: 115 Ruscombe Ave.

Glenside, PA 19038

Phone #: 267-767-6679

Name of Engineer, Surveyor, or Planner responsible for preparation of the plan

Charles E. Shoemaker, Inc.

Address: 110 Keystone Drive, Montgomeryville, PA 18936

Existing Zoning Classification: 'C' - Residential

Total Acreage: 0.3 New Non-Res. Floor Area: 0 (sq. ft)

Sewerage: Public_ X Water: Public_X
Private Private



SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
APPLICATION FOR
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Intended Land Use(s)

(X) Residential

( ) Commercial

( ) Industrial

( ) Office

() Other (Specify below)

Units Buildings
2 2

F=
=
N
e
Q
=
v

1l
il

G Does this application meet all the requirements of the existing Zoning
Classification? ( x) Yes ( )No (if no, attach a list of variances and/or
special exceptions)

H Is the property subject to any encumbrances, deed restrictions, etc.? () Yes
&) No (if yes, attach a copy)

I List additional material submitted with this application

1. Subdivision Application

2.6 sets of plans

3. BCWSA Will Serve Letter w/ Act 537 Postcard

4. Applicable Fees

5. Professional Services Agreement

6. MCPC Application

] Springfield Township Fee Schedule (non-refundable):
Checks should be made payable to “Springfield Township”.

Land Development Fee Schedule

Waiver Request/
Use Sketch Plan Preliminary Plans Final Plans
Residential $250 $200 per D.U. $250 per D.U.

Nonresidential $250 $500 + $100 / acre  $2,500 + $150 / acre



SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
APPLICATION FOR
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

K Escrow Fund
The escrow account shall be established based on the following calculations:
$3,000.00 per acre or fraction thereof e

40
Total Escrow Amount $ 000 /\) 7

L Springfield Township Application Fees

Waiver or Sketch Plan Fee $

Preliminary Plan Fee $

Final Plan Fee $ 500

Total $500 Check# |

M Montgomery County Planning Commission Fee Schedule
Checks should be made payable to “Montgomery County Treasurer”.

RESIDENTIAL LAND DEVELOPMENT

Number of Lots or Units

(whichever is greater) General Fee + Fee Per Lot or Unit
1-3 $150 (flat fee)
4 - 20 $180 + $23 per unit
21-100 $450 + $21 per unit
101 + $1,060 + $20 per unit

NON RESIDENTIAL LAND DEVELOPMENT AND CONVERSIONS

Gross Square Feet General Fee + Fee for every 1,000 gross sq. ft.
of New Building (round to nearest whole dollar)

1-3,000 sq. ft. $220 flat fee

3,001 - 25,000 sq. ft. $519 + $27 for every 1,000 sq. ft.
25,001 — 50,000 sq. ft. $1,050 + $23 for every 1,000 sq. ft.
50,001 — 100,000 sq. ft. $1,550 + $20 for every 1,000 sq. ft.
100,000 + sq. ft. $2,580 + $15 for every 1,000 sq. ft.

Total $ Check #




Springfield Township

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP Mnigomery Cotnty
APPLICATION FOR ks

SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL JAN 1 2 ENTT

Gammunity Davalopment
LAND DEVELOPMENT Department

e S

The applicant must complete the Application for Land Development Approval to follow
and submit it to the Office of Community Development with the following information:

A. Six (6) sets of stapled and folded plans.

B. Prevailing application fees must be paid to Springfield Township at the time of
application. Only checks or money orders will be accepted by the Code
Enforcement Department. All application fees are deposited into the general
revenue.

C. Prevailing application fees and a completed Request for Review by the
Montgomery County Planning Commission. All checks must be made payable to
the Montgomery County Treasurer and submitted to Springfield Township at the
time of application (see MCPC review form and fee schedule).

D. A professional services agreement with the requisite financial security must also
be submitted at the time of application. The financial security may be established
at a financial institution of the applicant’s choice. The Township will not accept
cash or checks for escrow purpeoses.

E. Required Stormwater management calculations.

F. Subdivision and Land Development checklist.

A copy of the plans will be forwarded to all Township review boards as required.
Comments from the review boards are due to be submitted to the Manager’s Office
within 60 days of the date of the application.

The applicant has the ability to waive the 90-day review period. If additional time is
required, the applicant may consider granting an extension. All extensions and waivers
must be done in writing.

Once the Planning Commission and all other review boards have completed their
reviews, the Board of Commissioner will act on the plan at its next public meeting.
Unless waived or an extension is granted, a decision by the Board of Commissioners
must be rendered within 90 days as per the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning code
(MPC).

REFER TO CHAPTER 95 “SUBDIVISION OF LAND” FOR COMPLETE
APPLICATION MATERIALS AND PLAN REQUIREMENTS



SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP
APPLICATION FOR
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

N Signature

The undersigned represents that to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, all of the
above statements are true, correct and complete.

In the event the applicant wishes to have the review by the Township discontinued,
the applicant will notify the Township immediately, in writing, and processing of the
review will be terminated upon receipt of such written notification to the Township, it
being understood that all bills accrued to date of termination will be paid.

l/:L/ZoZG @ w»?y

DATE SIGNA OF APPLICANT




ASSOCIATES

January 26, 2026

Mark Penecale, Planning Director
Springfield Township

1510 Paper Mill Road
Wyndmoor, PA 19038

Reference: | 28 Grove Avenue — Two Lot Subdivision
Dear Mark: _

Woodrow and Associates in is receipt of five-sheet set of plans prepared by Charles E.
Shoemaker, Inc., Engineering. These plans are dated January 8, 2026, and have not been
revised at this time. The subdivision application describes the redevelopment of an existing
lot fronting on Grove Avenue near the intersection of Schnell Avenue. The application
appears to be zoning compliant. The project specifics are as follows:

Conversion of an existing, single-family lot and dwelling into two dwelling units. Lot No.
One contains 7,268 square feet or .166 acres; Lot No. Two contains 7,199 square feet or
1653 acres. The existing dwelling’s square footage is 1,591 square feet; the proposed
square footage for the dwelling on Lot No. One is 1,578 square feet, and the proposed
square footage for the dwelling on Lot No. Two is also 1,578 square feet. The applicant’s
impervious calculations indicate that there is a net increase of 123 square feet and therefore
no stormwater management is proposed at this time.

Approval/permit/reviews — any approval the board may choose to grant this application
must be conditioned upon the applicant securing the following approval/permit/reviews

PA DEP — Sewage facilities planning approval.

Execution of a stormwater operations and maintenance agreement.

Execution of a financial security land development agreement.

Aqua Pennsylvania — Will serve letter.

Offer of dedication of the area between the existing legal right-of-way and the
ultimate right-of-way line as shown on the subdivision plans.

A legal description of the area between the existing and legal right-of-way as well
as legal descriptions for the proposed Lot No. One and Lot No. Two must be
provided. New deeds for each property must be created after plan recording.

ARl S

o

Municipal/Civil Consulting Engineers
Suite 5 * 1108 North Bethlehem Pike » Lower Gwynedd, PA 19002
Phone: 215-542-5648 « Fax 215-542-5679
Established 1996



R  Page|2
January 26, 2026 ‘ o
Mark Penecale, Planning Director
Springfield Township

Reference: 28 Grove Avenue — Two Lot Subdivision

Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance Review:

1. Section 95-14 — The recording certificates should be revised to specifically state
that the plans have been reviewed by the township engineer.

2. Section 95-11(J) — The existing property contains a significant amount of existing
impervious cover. The proposal proposes an insignificant increase in impervious
cover with the new plan; however, the new plan does not take into account future
homeowner improvements such as patios decks and other amenities. The current
drainage pattern falls from Grove Avenue toward the rear of the property and into
adjacent residential backyards. This area of the Township has historically been
problematic from a drainage perspective. We would ask the designer's cooperation
to implement some form of stormwater controls to mitigate any potential adverse
impacts from point sources of discharge or the perception of increased:runoff to the
adjacent properties, either during or after construction. A note must be added to the
plan stating, “The applicant/builder acknowledges the responsibility to address any
potential adverse impacts of stormwater runoff onto adjacent properties. Remedial
action may be required after home construction to quiet these concerns.” A site
walk with Township staff is recommended.

3. Section 95-10(I) — All concrete details shown on the plan shall specify that the
concrete is at a minimum, 4,000 psi. :

4. Redevelopment of existing properties always creates complications. The subject
propesty is the beneficiary of property line swales that mitigate runoff between the
two adjacent properties. Preservation of these property line swales will be an
important component to ensure the success of the proposed project. The plan must
have a clear note to the contractor notifying him of this obligation.

As-built plans will required prior to building occupancy to ensure the grading patterns have
been progérly established by the contractors.

rfiship Engineer
Woodrow & Associates, Inc.

TPW/del

Cc:  Michael Taylor, Township Manager — Springfield Township
Andrew R. Freimuth, Esq. — Wisler Pearlstine, LLP
Chad Brensinger, P.E. - Charles E. Shoemaker, Inc.



January 12, 2026

Chad Brensinger, PE
Charles E Shoemaker, Inc

Via email: cbrensinger@ceshoemaker.com

RE: 28 Grove Avenue
TMP# 52-00-07888-007
Springfield Township
Capacity Certification

To Whom it May Concern:

Bucks County Water and Sewer Authority certifies that there is collection and conveyance
capacity to receive the maximum daily flow of 500 gallons per day (250 new, 250 existing) from
the above-referenced property. This wasteload will not create a hydraulic or 5-year projected
overload in the Springfield Township sanitary sewer system. Treatment capacity must be
obtained from the City of Philadelphia.

If, however, in the event that the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection or any
other regulatory:body or governmental agency shall restrict or ban the Authority from connecting
new customers to its facilities, the Authority does not represent or warrant that it will be able to
accept sewage flows from the property described herein in the future.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

i A

James Napoleon, Manager
Engineering/AMS/SCADA Ops
215-343-2538 x169
n.jim@bcwsa.net

100% www.bowsa.net
RECYCLED
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1.

Development Information

Name of Development 28 Grove Ave. Subdivision
Developer Name Flourtown Construction, LLC
Address 115 Ruscombe Ave.

Glenside, PA 19038

Telephone # 267-767-6679

Email wiseelectricalcontactors@yahoo.com

Location of Development
a. County Montgomery
b. Municipality Springfield Township

c. Address or Coordinates 28 Grove Ave, Flourtown, 19031

d. Tax Parcel # 52-00-07888-00-7
e. USGS Quad Name Germantown, PA
inches up 19.0

over 12.5
from bottom right corner of map.

f. Located in a High Quality/Exceptional Value watershed?
[ Yes X No

Type of Development Proposed (check appropriate box)

X Residential [ Multi-Residential

Describe
constructed after demolition of existing house and
subdidvision. :

[ Commercial [ Institutional

Describe

[ Brownfield Site Redevelopment
[ Other (specify)
Size

a. #oflots 2

# of EDUs 2 (1 existing, 1 new)

b. # of lots since 5/15/72 1
c. Development Acreage 0.3

d. Remaining Acreage 0

5. Sewage Flows 250 "~ gpd

Proposed Sewage Disposal Method (check applicable boxes)
a. [] Sewerage System

X Existing (connection only) ] New (extension)

X Public [ Private

[ Pump Station(s)/Force Main Gravity

Name of existing system being extended

BCWSA

Interceptor Name Wissahickon Intercepter

Treatment Facility Name City of Philadelphia Southwest
WPCP

NPDES Permit # PA0026671

b. [ Construction of Treatment Facility
[J with Stream Discharge
[J with Land Application (not including IRSIS)
[ other
[] Repair?

Name of waterbody where point of discharge is proposed
(if stream discharge)

c. [ Onlot Sewage Disposal Systems
(check appropriate box)
[ Individual onlot system(s) (including IRSIS)

[J Community onlot system
[ Large-Volume onlot system
d. [ Retaining tanks

Number of Holding Tanks
Number of Privies

[J Request Sewage Facilities Planning Module forms in
electronic format

Request for Planning Exemption

a. Protection of rare, endangered or threatened species

Check one:

X The "PNDI Project Environmental Review Receipt" is attached.
or

[J A completed "PNDI Project Planning & Environmental Review
Form," (PNDI Form) is attached. | request DEP staff to complete
the required PNDI search for my project. | realize that my planning
exemption will be considered incomplete and that the DEP
processing of my planning exemption request will be delayed, until
a "PNDI Project Environmental Review Receipt" and all supporting
documentation from jurisdictional agencies (when necessary)
is/are received by DEP.

Applicant or Consultant Initials
b. [X Plot Plan Attached [ Site Reports Attached
c. Onlot Disposal Systems

(1) | certify that the Official Plan shows this area as an onlot

service area.
/
(Signature of Municipal Official) Date
/
Name (Print) Title

Municipality (must be same as in 2.b.)

Telephone #

(2) | certify that each lot in this subdivision has been tested
and is suitable for both a primary and replacement
sewage disposal system.

Signature of SEO) Date

/
Certification #

Name (Print)
Telephone #

(3) | certify that each lot in this subdivision is at least 1 acre in
size

(Signature of Project Applicant/Agent) Date

d. Public Sewerage Service (i.e., ownership by municipality or
authority)

Based upon written documentation, | certify that the facilities
proposed for use have capacity and that no overload exists or
is projected within 5 years. (Attach documents.)

/

(Signature of Municipal Official) Date

Name (Print) Title

Municipality (must be same as in 2.b.)

Telephone #




AQUA.

i
G (Y ESSential (ki <o
Location of Pr§5 osed Connection:

Inquiry:Number: DINQ 01-12-26-3169
Street Address: 28 Grove Ave
City: . Flourtown
Zip Code: 19031
Municipality/Borough:  Springfield, Montgomery County
Tax Parcel ID: 52-00-07888-00-7

Proposed Connection Inquiry Information:

Service Inquiry Date: January 12, 2026

Type of Service: Domestic Water

Response Date: January 12, 2026

Descripzion: Minor subidivision of lot after existing house is
demolished in order to build two new single family dwellings.

Contact; Chad Brensinger

Description ofiProject: New service/subdivide

This letter will serve as confirmation the above referenced location is situated within Aqua
Pennsylvania Inc.'s (“Aqua”) Public Utility Commission certificated service territory.

Connection Requirements: This is not an approval of the connection. A service
application wili need to be submitted along with the required documentation. If the
Service connection application is approved, service will be provided in accordance with
Aqua's Rules and Regulations.

While Aqua currently has this existing capacity, it is understood that Aqua is not reserving
or setting aside any of its available capacity for the exclusive use of this proposed project.
Aqua has the exclusive right to utilize its present capacity to serve any new customers,
new development projects that may or may not request service prior to this development
and Developer{\ acknowledges that such service may or may not reduce the available
capacity as outlined above. In the event Aqua'’s available capacity does diminish prior to
the developméent of this project, the Developer shall be obligated to fund and/or
construct additional water supply improvements necessary to supply the project.

Flow Informai;{ion: Request flow data information to determine if the Aqua supply can
meet the project demands. Include the street address, town or municipality and the
closest cross street. Email your request to: SEPAflowrequest@aquaamerica.com

AgquaAmerica.com



AQUA.

2 g Essential (e Cannnny

This availability letter is only valid until January 12, 2027.
Thank you,

The Aqua PA N2w Connection Team

Pennsylvania Law (Criminal Code 18 Pa.C.S.A. §3926) prohibits the activation of a public utility service
line without a measuring device (water meter). Any person who activates a service without a meter
violates the Section 3926.

AquaAmerica.com



NL
ar DAvid & Anne Lehigh Schurr
A r)g:\vRID: 52-00-04378-00-7
Block 007, Unit O74

55 N. college Avenve

NL
Marianne Sunderland
i PARID: 52-O0-04255-00~4
Block 0o, Unit O75

5/ college Avenve

1 PARID: 52-00-04252-00-7

NL
Willlam & Melanie McYeagh
\ Block ©O7, Uhit 009

47 college Avenve

an
BEFORE YOU DIG
CALL

PENNSYLVANA!
MO~ MEEERS MUST BE CONTACTED DIRECTL

PA ACT 121
DRYS NOTCE TD
DRIL, BUST OR

ANYWHERE N
1-800-242-1776
r

DOWUSH

SERIAL NQ. 20253351450

LEGEND
EXISTING PROPOSED
—————— 250 —————  CONTOR LINE —————g--- ?P"sco,m,emg“;'z“
Mokl SPOT ELEVATION 324—  PROPOSED CONTOLR LINE
X X =X X —X— =X FENCE UNE PROPOSED SPOT GRADE
o HYDRANT
Qe ﬂ:fm FOLE PROPOSED SURFACE FLOW DIRECTION
o GAS VALVE PROPOSED WATER SERVICE
PECO FPole ERAL
#495 ow WATER VALVE AT PROPOSED SANTARY AT
il e ow SEWER CLEAN OUT o® PROPOSED CLEANOUT
/7 /7 V7 /7 117 a /717 17 \_& 77 ’7 s 17 17 17 N o %S WATER CURB STOP QDS PROPOSED UT TO GRADE
—= —= /l/\ SANITARY SEWER PROPOSED o 2
- 3 - STORM SEWER oS b/
e 8 5 OVERHEAD WIRE DRANAGE. PIPE BELOW GRADE //
-2 ! U6 ELECTRC CONDUT PROPOSED STREET TREE 4
- e GAS LINE —
- - San MH —
- L1 N Rin 364 HATER UNE —3
G R OVE AV ENUE 18§ ' SATAY SEER UL ]
- == < X! X A w CABLE —
= N — \~ TRAFFIC SN =8
T S~o DECIDUOUS TREE E‘i
¥ = W ] EVERGREEN TREE. —#
BC 71 ATER_TO ~ =
G G D’é‘“ & <] L S SOIL BOUNDARY LINE =
B 171.56 T? A8 8¢ 171.67 I OTE 1 [ 7237 BC |7246 o g‘ e ) ROOF DOWNSPOUT ABOVE GRADE
. BC 17167 2 . 172.6¢ -
i T s T pel IT 171.9 /e (23N F 470 N B, i( T~ ROOF DOWNSPOUT BELOW GRADE LOCATION _MAP
SCALE: 1" = 800
171.54)
171,
171.8
Concy ZONING DATA: ‘C° RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
% REFERENCE PLANS:
Z0. SEC. No. REQUIRED EXISTING Lot 1 LoT 2 1. Plan entitled Plan of Lots of Whitemarsh Park prepared for Dager & Knight, Inc.
LOT USE: 114-71.C. Single—Family Single—Family Single—Family Single—Family by Ruddach & McCracken Civil Engineers dated December 6, 1908.
NOTES:
8 LOT AREA, Min. 114-72A 5,000 S.F. 14,467 SF. 7,268 SF. 7,199 SF. —
Q 1. Boundary information taken from deeds, plans, field surveys performed b;
G AREA, Max. 114-728. 30 % 2,537 SF./17.5: ,578 S.F./21.7% 1,578 S.F./21. b r , plans, ys p y
2 E BUILDIN o 14-725, /17.5% 157 /21 /21.9% Charles E. Shoemaker, Inc. during Decemeber, 2025. Metes and Bounds shown
8 B LOT WIDTH, Min. 114-73. 50 FT. 100.00 FT. 50.0 FT. 50.0 FT. are based on State Plane Coordinate System. Rotation to Deed Bearing is
y'= BUILDING SETBACKS: =5 35 52 Clockwise.
5 B FRONT YARD, Min. 114-74A.(1) 30 FT. 15.6 FT. % 301 FT. 30.1 FT. 2. Horizontal datum is based on 1983 State Plane Coordinate System established
/ N N utilizing global positioning system (GPS), with observations referenced to the
S
E SIDE YARD, Min. [1] 114-74.8.(1)(c) 8 FT. Min. 357 FT. B.O FT. 8.0 FT. TOPCON Topsurv GPS Base Station Network.
20 FT. Aggr. 718 FT. 20.0 FT. 20,0 FT. . .
% [2] 114-74.8.1)(b) 12 FT. Min. 361 FT. 12.0 FT. 12.0 FT. 3. Survey performed without the benefit of a title report.
~
I Q REAR YARD, Min. 114-74.C. 25 FT. 67.8 FT. 67.8 FT. 67.8 FT. 4. Vertical Datum is NAVD 88 and was i by global positioning system
% 5 E AVG. DEPTH <100 FT 114-74.C. 15 FT. N/A N/A N/A ElGeI:v?grl-(with observations referenced to the TOPCON Topsurv GPS Base Station
) 2
mn = ‘ L: \ BUILDING HEIGHT, Max.  114-130A(1) 40 FT. 22.2 F1. <40 FT. <40 FT. BENCHMARK: NAIL IN PECO POLE #485, Elevation = 172.82
N 5 \\ ACCESSORY BUILDINGS: 5. Existing underground utility locations were plotted from utility company plans
< \ BEHIND PRINCIPAL BLDG. 114—131.8.(2)(b) 10 FT., Min. 30.4 FT. N/A N/A supplied to us in accordance with PA ONE CALL or by physical survey
N — A FT. % N/A N/A locations, All underground utility locations are approximate only. Contractors
N | SIDE & REAR YARDS 114-131.B.(2)(c 7 FT., Combustable : t <
b% MIN ﬁ 1 [114_1;" c.(2)(c) 4 FT., Non—Combustable - N/A N/A are required by PA ON to verify the exact locations of all underground
i " | HEKGHT 114 131’8‘(2)(:1) 9 FT" Fiat Roof _ N/A N/A utilities prior to commencing excavation activities.
< —131.B. B i _800-242—
g |I [114—131.0.(2)(d) 12 FT., Pitched Roof 15.1 FT. N/A N/A Pennsylvania One Call Systems, Inc., phone No. 1-800—242-1776
Y N @ T y 2 2 2 6. The subject parcel is served by AQLAMENNSYLVANM WATER CO. &
= OFF—STREET PARKING:  114-134A. ‘wo Spaces/Unit BUCKS COUNTY WATER AND SEWER ORITY.
| ONE—STORY
1 BRICK DWELLING 7. Site area is designated in Zone X, areas determined to be outside the 100—year
}:}'I’NE i  DENOTES EXISTING NON—CONFORMING CONDITION flood plain as shown on FEMA Flood Rate Map of y County,
co Panel 377, Map No. 42091C0377G, effective March 2, 2016.
[1] Side Yards - In the case of a lot held in single and seporate ownership at the effective date of
this cha?ter. of a width less than 60 feet, a single—family dwelling may be built therean with side 8. Soils taken from USDA/NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICES WEB
+ yards of less width when authorized as a special exception, and provided further that in the case SOILS Survey website, dated 12—08—25
i of a single—family dwelling or two—family detached dwelling’ constructed with its greater dimension UudB — Urban Land~Udorthents g
[\) parallel with the frant street, a_one—story open or enclosed porch may project into one of the
%0 side yards, provided that the width of sich side yard is not hereby reduced to less than the
\ required 8 feet.
[N 9
S§0 R Q [2] Side Yards — In the case of a single—family or two—fami i dwelling, there shall
ES“ § N ¥ be at least one side yard which shall be not less than 13 fest wide. CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
~ T e s
< S Ry
)
X (PQ < & %6 EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA LOT 1 PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA LOT 2 1. All Elevations are based upan local NAVD 88 Datum.
§ A EY § 2 AN~ 2. Unless otherwlse stated, all r or materfal nat i shown or
\‘9% 3 8 Mu‘x% 0 DWELLING 1,591 SF. DWELLING 1,578 SF. DWELLING 1,578 SF. ;:21’;‘;’ o erein shall comply ith the pravigions of P°"";¥"‘%’:]'gwg;5’gg'|:§:}cg;"_
SN @ X Q) N CONC./DRIVEWAY/MISC. 2,210 SF. CONC./DRIVEWAY 661 S.F. CCONC./DRIVEWAY 661 SF. RC Standards), Pennsylvania Code, Title 67, Chapter 441 (Access to and Occupancy
JH¥ N Qa § GARAGE/SHED 946 SF. REAR PATIO 196 SF. REAR PATIO 196 SF. of Highways by Driveways and Local Roads), or any other applicable Pennsylvania
NI S ghT > Departm Transportation Deviation from any standard specified in
UQ)Q S i NE GQ§ < TOTAL 4747 SF. TOTAL 2435 SF. TOTAL 2,435 SF. the ordinance or stated herein, shall be approved by the Borough Engineer.
Qlﬁ NN §t6\h‘ [} 3. All concrete utilized in the construction of approved structures/facilities shall, gs
| N TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 4,870 SF @ minimum be PennDOT Class “A" (4,000 p.s.i — 28 day compressive strenght)
< GQ% 9 TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 4,747 SF unless more stringent standards are specified elsewhere on the construction
S &({‘ G [TOTAL INCREASE_IMPERVIOUS AREA: 123 details or in PennDOT Publications 408 and/or 72.
w1y 4. Existing underground utilities were plotted from utility company plans supplied
R ) to us In accardance with PA ONE CALL and are approximate only. Contructars
L S Q‘S N _STREET TREE CALCULATION: are required by PA ONE CALL to determine the exact location of all underground
‘Qlﬂ SUBDIVISION OF LAND ORDINANCE~SECTION 85-11-I (2)(b) s ::l""':;r""‘” :’ °°"f'"“"?"1 :f’"“’b”:“"; iited e aloctri, sonitary and
i . Al utilities and services, including but not limited to gas, water, electric, sanitary an
?‘( No less than one tree shall be provided for each 35 feet of street length Storm sewer, telephone, cable, fiver optic cable, etc. within the limite of disturbance,
s shall_be vertically and horizontally located. The Contractor shall use and comply with
hy STREET LENGTH = 100 FT. 100 / 35 = 3 STREET TREES REQUIRED the PA ONE CALL system and on—sito investigations to locate all the underground
1 EXISTING TREE + 2 PROPOSED TREES = 3 STREE TREES PROVIDED utiies prior to earth disturbance.
6. Site grading and improvement shall be performed in accordance with these plans and
ifications. Charles E. , Inc. is not ible for gross devi from
approved plan. Asbuilt construction survey MAY be required. Contractor is encouraged
to obtain professional construction stakeout to ensure proposed construction is in
conformance of the approved permit plan.
7. All excavated or fill areas shall be compacted to 95% of modified proctor maximum
density per s 57. Should subbase be deemed unsuitable by the
/% ner or Owner's representative, subbase is the be removed and filled with approved
= fill material compacted to 95% optimum density.
/\O/ / \ 8. The Contractor shall be_required to secure all y permits g C
X District and D.EP., etc.) for all off—site haul and/or borrow sites.
9. Contractor shall notify Township and Township Engineer 48 hours prior to start of construction.
70 + [169.9] 10. The Contractor is responsible for coordination of the site plan documents and architectual
765. design for exact building utility connection locations, grease trap requirements/details, door
access, exterior grading, etc..
= N 11. Any curb and sidewalk that is currently damaged or damaged during construction should be
2 - —_— \ replaced prior to occupancy.
_— (9} 12. Downspout leaders long the existing outsids (east and west sides) property lines of the
<+ proposed dwallings should be piped to the proposed sespage beds in order to minimize
\ - concentrated flows and limit channelization and potentioal for erosion.
~ ~_ 0
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s
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CWB

TOWNSHIP REVIEW #1
REVISION

1

DATE _ |NO;

DRAFT

/
\

UNIT
28 GROVE AVE
_J

FLOURTOWN, PA 18031
DEED BOOK — PAGE

BLOCK

006 / 008

STTE_ADDRESS
4679-0463

TAX_PARCEL NO.

PA 19031

28 GROVE AVE
EQUITABLE OWNER
FLOURTOWN CONSTRUCTION

PA 19038
267—767—6679

0, TERESA & ANTOND MASCARD | *2~°°

115 RUSCOMBE AVE
GLENSIDE,

OWNER OF RECORD

LL

JJ

E-MALL: staff@ceshosmaker.com

110 KEYSTONE DRIVE
20"

MONTGOMERYVILLE, PA 18936

PHONE: 215-887-2165

ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS

SCALE 1" = 10
o

CHARLES E. SHOEMAKER e

|

PA

PREPARED FOR
FLOURTOWN CONSTRUCTION

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,

OF

GROVE AVENUE

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP,

GRADING PLAN

28

JANUARY 8, 2026

i

0.
SP.—806
JOB NO.

27696

SHEET NO.

3 oF b
" Y
|
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